FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	05-04-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION P		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra		uments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 4.19.07	2. Name and address of receiving p	party(ies):	
WILMAR INDUSTRIES, INC.	Name: Interline Brands, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 801 W. Bay	Street	
	City: <u>Jacksonville</u> State: <u>FL</u>	<u>A</u> Zip: <u>32204</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No	
Assignment Merger	Individual(s) citizen		
Security AgreementX Change of Name	Limited Partnership	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Other	x Corporation-State New Jersey Other (entity type)		
Execution Date: June 21, 2001	*		
	·		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A Trademork Application No (a)	D. Toodomoule Docietaction	No (a)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration 533,533 861,261		
	536,341 880,136		
	538,820 1,144,052	PR PR	
	558,236 2,197,011		
	848,767 2,428,395		
	2,428,396	5	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes _x No	OPR/FINANCE	
		w	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11		
Name: Joseph J. Previto Internal Address: COLLARD & ROE, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 290.00	
Internal Address: COLLARD & ROE, P.C.	Enclosed		
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Audiorized to be charged to	o deposit account	
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468		
1/20/2007 DBYRNE 00000052 032468 533533	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payin	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
FC:8521 40.00 DA PFC:8522 250.00 DA DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of copy of the original document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true		
	A 11.1	< 2007	
Joseph J. Previto Name of Person Signing Signature	April 1	0, 2007	
J. Signature			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments, and document: 4	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0590

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

WILMAR INDUSTRIES, INC.



Pursuant to Section 14A:9-2 of the Business Corporation Act of the State of New Jersey

Wilmar Industries, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is INTERLINE BRANDS, INC."

Article 4, Section 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of

Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

"1. <u>Designation</u>. The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 34,500,000; of which 7,500,000 shares, no par value per share, are to be of a class designated "Common Stock" (the "Common Stock") and 27,000,000 shares, par value \$.01 per share, are to be of a class designated Senior Preferred Stock (the "Senior Preferred Stock").

The rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to and imposed upon the Common Stock are set forth below in this ARTICLE FOURTH. The rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to and imposed upon the Semor Preferred Stock are set forth in the attached Exhibit A."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the

Doct: NY3: \$62391_1

: 964805 1849989 1849990 0100077767

REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0591

provisions of Sections 14A:6-7.1 and 14A5-6(2) of the Business Corporation Act of the State of New Jersey.

[Rest of page left intentionally blank]

Dock NYS MESSEL

REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0592

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this 21 day of June, 2001.

WILMAR INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name and on Streen
Title: CEC

Doof- Live acres

TRADEMARK.

REEL: 003537 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 04/19/2007